
National Council of Insurance Legislators (NCOIL) Committee Members 

Please contact the committee members for your state and tell them that state regulation of air 
ambulance memberships has no benefit to you, a constituent. To the contrary, it only 
increases the risk that you will not have the choice to purchase a membership. 

 

ARKANSAS  

Deborah Ferguson  
deborah.ferguson@arkansashouse.org  
870-735-7098 
 
Jason Rapert  
jason.rapert@senate.ar.gov   
501-336-0918 
 
Joe Cloud  
joe.cloud@arkansashouse.org   
479-858-8033 
 

Keith Ingram  
friendsforkeith@gmail.com   
870-735-8610 
 
Mark Johnson  
mark.johnson@senate.ar.gov   
501-682-2920 
 
Mathew Pitsch  
mathew.pitsch@senate.ar.gov   
479-883-2072

CALIFORNIA 

Kenneth Cooley  
Ken.cooley@asm.ca.gov   
916-464-1910 
 

GEORGIA

Matt Dollar  
matt.dollar@house.ga.gov   
404-463-7853 
 

Richard Smith  
richard.smith@house.ga.gov   
404-656-5141

ILLINOIS 

Jonathan Carroll  
jc@repcarroll.com  
847-229-5499 
 

INDIANA 

Chris Judy  
h83@iga.in.gov   
317-232-9863 
 
Martin Carbaugh  
h81@iga.in.gov   
317-234-9028 
 
Matt Lehman  
h79@iga.in.gov   
317-234-9380 

 
Peggy Mayfield  
h60@iga.in.gov   
317-234-3827 
 
Terri Austin  
h36@iga.in.gov   
317-234-9048 
 
 

 
 



KENTUCKY 

Bart Rowland  
bart.rowland@lrc.ky.gov   
502-564-8100 
 
Deanna Frazier  
deanna.frazier@lrc.ky.gov   
502-564-8100 
 
Derek Lewis  
derek.lewis@lrc.ky.gov   
502-564-8100 

Jim Gooch  
Jim.Gooch@lrc.ky.gov  
502-564-8100 
 
Joe M. Fisher  
Joe.Fisher@lrc.ky.gov   
502-564-8100 
 
Susan Westrom  
Susan.Westrom@lrc.ky.gov   
502-564-8100 

 

LOUISIANA 

Edmond Jordan 
jordane@legis.la.gov   
225-359-9480 
 

Katrina Jackson 
jacksonk@legis.la.gov   
318-343-2877

MICHIGAN 

Brenda Carter  
brendacarter@house.mi.gov   
517-373-0475 
 
Bronna Kahle  
BronnaKahle@house.mi.gov   
517-373-1706 

 
Daire Rendon  
dairerendon@house.mi.gov   
517-373-3817 
 
 

 

MISSOURI 

Justin Hill  
Justin.Hill@house.mo.gov   
573-751-3572 
 

Paul Wieland  
paul.wieland@senate.mo.gov   
573-751-1492 

MISSISSIPPI 

Charles Younger  
cyounger@senate.ms.gov   
601-359-3232 

Michael McLendon  
mmclendon@senate.ms.gov   
601-359-3232

 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Garland Pierce  
garland.pierce@ncleg.gov   
919-733-5803 
 
Jim Perry  
jim.perry@ncleg.gov   
919-733-5621 
 
Kevin Corbin  
corbin@dnet.net   
919-733-5875 

Valerie Foushee 
valerie.foushee@ncleg.gov   
919-733-5804 
 
Vickie Sawyer  
vicki.sawyer@ncleg.gov  
919-715-3038 

 

 



NEVADA 

Maggie Carlton  
maggie.carlton@asm.state.nv.us   
702-452-8195 
 

OHIO 

Bob Hackett  
hackett@ohiosenate.gov   
614-466-3780 
 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

Carl Anderson  
carlanderson@schouse.gov   
843-546-5332 

Kevin Hardee  
kevinhardee@schouse.gov   
843-455-3567 

 

TEXAS 

Tom Oliverson  
tom.oliverson@house.texas.gov   
512-463-0661 
 

Eddie Lucio  
eddie.lucio_iii@house.texas.gov   
512-463-0606

WEST VIRGINIA 

Steve Westfall  
steve.westfall@wvhouse.gov   
304-532-8875 


